flat  in the said Buildings in proportion to the area of their respective 
residential flat  and the Allottee shall pay his proportionate share 
therein before taking possession of the said residential flat . 

11. The Allottee shall pay to the Developer /Promoter a sum of Rs. 
15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) for meeting all legal 
costs, charges and expenses, including professional costs of the legal  
practitioner of the Developer /Promoter in connection with formation of the 
said  Society,  or  Limited Company, or Apex Body or Federation and for